FORM PTO-1595 (flev. 6 93) R OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10090 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMETICE Patent and Trademark Office
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(les): (1) Hidehiko KURODA 11-5 % Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes & No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NEC CORPORATION Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance;	
₩ Assignment ⊔ Merger	Street Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome,
니 Security Agreement 니 Change of Na	me Minato-ku,
U Other	City: Tokyo State: ZIP: Country: Japan
Execution Date: November 5, 1998	
12/1998 GDUCKETT 00000018 09187568 FC:581 40.00 UP DOCKET NO.: NEKS 15.605 Additional numb	ers attached? U Yes U No You
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
60TH FLOOR	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Aumonzed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 350 5TH AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
	08-1634
City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 1011	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Tel. No.: (212) 643-5000	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing if the original document. Aaron B. Karas	infomation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No.£43665542205) on \$10005 (298) pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.10. by \$1000 7

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

PATENT REEL: 9592 FRAME: 0665

ASSIGNMENT

		OR, has made a certain new and useful invention in: BLE FOR RECEIVED SIGNAL INDICATOR
for which		
(check one) [X] an	application is being filed c	oncurrently herewith.
	••	the United States was filed on
	d given Application Serial	
	EC Corporation	
having a place of busine		a 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN
navang a prace or occur		ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining	the entire right, title and in	terest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:
valuable consideration, ferred and set over, and successors, legal repressaid United States appl which may be granted protection, including, whiled for said invention applications and the rig Patent Laws of the Uninternational agreement and all forms of industicates and designs while all extensions, renewals ASSIGNOR author Official of any country forms of industrial presuccessors, legal repressand AND ASSIGNOR not executed, and will a AND ASSIGNOR legal representatives ar lawful papers, execute do everything possible	the receipt of which is he is the by these presents does he entatives and assigns, the elication and all divisions, relatives and all reissues without limitation, all application in any country or country it to claim for the same the fitted States, the Internation to the domestic laws of the rial property protection, in himay be granted for said and reissues thereof; which is and reissues thereof; which is and requests the Countries foreign to the operty protection on applicatives and assigns, in accovenants and agrees that not execute, any agreement further covenants and agreed assigns, any facts known all divisional, continuing,	rees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors in respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce
profer protection for sa	ad invention in all countries	·S.
Full name of sole or fu	DI MILONICO	o KURODA
Inventor's signature	Hidelika Kun	oda (Date Nov. 5, 1998
Residence Tokyo	, JAPAN	Citizenship JAPANESE
Post Office Address	c/o NEC Corpor	
	Tokyo, JAPAN	
Second Inventor's sign Residence	ature	DateCitizenship
Post Office Address		
Third Inventor's signa	ture	Date
Residence		Citizenship
Post Office Address		
Witnesses:		
Afr	Мигана	
The		

RECORDED: 11/05/1998

PATENT REEL: 9592 FRAME: 0666